
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1170
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2000
RAID BY CBI ON CRICKETER`S LOCKER
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR;Y.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether one of the cricketer`s locker kept in Mumbai`s Gymkhana club was raided by CBI;

(b) if so, whether large number of Indian and foreign currency have been found in this locker;

(c) if so, the details of other lockers in the same club sealed by CBI;

(d) the total amount of currency including foreign currency found concealed in these lockers including the names of persons maintaining these lockers; and

(e) the action taken/proposed to be taken against those held responsible for maintaining these lockers?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAJ HUSSAIN)

(a) As per information received from CBI, no locker in Gymkhana Club, Mumbai was raided by CBI.

(b) to (e): As CBI did not raid any locker at Gymkhana Club, Mumbai, other details are not available with CBI.
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